AMERICAN DISPOSAL SERVICES OF
ILLINOIS, INC.,

Petitioner,

vs.

No. PCB 11-60

COUNTY BOARD OF McLEAN COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, HENSON DISPOSAL, INC., and
TKNTK, LLC,

Respondent.

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTON CONTROL BOARD

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

The undersigned hereby enters his appearance for the Respondents, HENSON DISPOSAL, INC. and TKNTK, LLC, this \(\frac{1}{2}\) day of April, 2011.

HENSON DISPOSAL, INC. and TKNTK, LLC, Defendants,

Attorney

Richard T. Marvel Attorney at Law 202 N. Center Street, Suite 2 Bloomington, IL 61701 309/829-9486

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the above ENTRY OF APPEARANCE was served upon:

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274

Kathy Michael County Board of McLean County 115 E. Washington Street, Rm 102 P.O. Box 2400 Bloomington, IL 61702-2400

William A. Yoder State's Attorney McLean County State's Attorney 104 W. Front Street, Rm. 605 Bloomington, IL 61702-2400 John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Jennifer J. Sackett Pohlenz Querrey & Harrow, Ltd. 175 W. Jackson, Ste. 1600 Chicago, IL 60604

Matt Sorensen County Board of McLean County 115 E. Washington Street, Rm. 102 P.O. Box 2400 Bloomington, IL 61702-2400

by enclosing said document in an envelope, addressed as above, and depositing the envelope in the United States Mail, first class postage fully prepaid, at or about the hour of 5:00 p.m., this day of April, 2011.